MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY TAP FEE SCHEDULE

January 1, 2022

RESIDENTIAL WATER TAP FEES - METER IN RESIDENCE

Service Line / Meter Size	Township Road	County Road	State Road
3/4-inch Service Line w/ 3/4-inch meter	\$3,486	\$5,663	\$5,188
1-inch Service Line w/ ¾-inch meter	\$3,538	\$5,715	\$5,240
1-inch Service Line w/ 1-inch meter*	\$3,645	\$5,822	\$5,347

Tapping fees for any service line or meter size not listed above will be calculated on an individual basis. Additional fees will be assessed if a water meter pit is necessary. Additional costs may apply due to site specific assessments or special purpose tap fees.

RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER FEES

Fees based on the size of domestic meter as follows where connection from the sewer main to the lot is existing:

Meter Size	Sanitary Tap Fee	
³ ⁄ ₄ -inch	\$1,457	
1-inch*	\$1,457	

Additional costs will apply for a sanitary sewer connection if not previously installed based on Authority's cost to install a wye and 6" lateral to the right-of-way. Additional costs may apply due to site specific assessments or special purpose tap fees.

PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL FIRE SERVICE

<u>Single Meter for Fire and Domestic Service</u> – This system uses one meter to supply both the Domestic and Fire Service. Customers with a single meter will be billed \$20/year for administration of backflow preventer inspection records.

<u>Dual Meters for Fire and Domestic Service</u> – This system consists of separate domestic and fire meters. Fire service meters would be sold based on current pricing at the time of purchase. Customers with a separate fire meter will be billed \$50/year for administration of backflow preventer inspection records and maintenance of the meter.

^{*} Amounts stated above for 1" residential meters are for situations where there is a fire service or deduct irrigation meter after the domestic meter.